



Project: 2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE
 Description: LCDOT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE
 MATERIALS LETTING

Section: 22-00000-00-GM
 CPMS Pin: B-01404a
 Let Date: 9/14/2021

Summary of Bids Received

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond/ Check	Bid Price
GROUPS 1-6 Bituminous Patching; HMA Binder & Surface; Aggregate Surface; Limestone Screenings & Trench Backfill - All Bids Accepted				
Peter Baker & Son	1347 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60042	n/a	
Vulcan Construction Materials	1000 East Warrenville Road	Naperville, IL 60563	n/a	
GROUP 7 Delineator Posts				
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$ 10,820.00
GROUP 8 Sign Support Posts				
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$ 227,234.00
GROUP 9 Sign Materials				
3M	3M Center, Bld 225-4N-14	St. Paul, MN 55144-1000	Bond	\$ 130,779.82
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$ 184,525.55
GROUP 10 Sign Bases (Blanks)				
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$106,738.59
GROUP 11 Reserved				
GROUP 12 Reserved				
GROUP 13 Liquid Calcium and Magnesium Chloride Deicer/Anti-Icer with Sugared Sugar Beet Molasses Corrosion Inhibitor				
K-Tech Speciality Coatings, Inc.	111 W. Garfield Street	Ashley, IN 46705	Bid Bond	\$93,600.00

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	County Engineer	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Mgr Capital Programing	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____		

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-00000-00-GM

Lake County

GROUPS 1 - 6		PETER BAKER & SON LAKE BLUFF ILLINOIS	VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS NAPERVILLE ILLINOIS
GROUP / MATERIAL	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
GROUP 1			
BITUMINOUS PATCHING MIXTURE (GROUP II) [UPM]	TON	\$140.00	
PLANT LOCATION(S)		GREEN OAKS	
GROUP 2			
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	\$53.00 - Green Oaks \$50.00 - Lakemoor	
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	\$53.00 - Green Oaks \$50.00 - Lakemoor	
PLANT LOCATION(S)		GREEN OAKS LAKEMOOR	
GROUP 3			
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	\$60.00 - Green Oaks \$57.00 - Lakemoor	
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	\$60.00 - Green Oaks \$57.00 - Lakemoor	
PLANT LOCATION(S)		GREEN OAKS LAKEMOOR	

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-00000-00-GM

Lake County

GROUPS 1 - 6		PETER BAKER & SON LAKE BLUFF ILLINOIS	VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS NAPERVILLE ILLINOIS
GROUP / MATERIAL	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
GROUP 4			
AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE TYPE A [CA6] (crushed stone / gravel)	TON	\$24.00	\$18.50
PIT LOCATION(S)		GREEN OAKS	LAKE BLUFF
GROUP 5			
LIMESTONE SCREENINGS	TON		\$18.25
PIT LOCATION(S)			LAKE BLUFF
GROUP 6			
TRENCH BACKFILL	TON		\$27.25
PIT LOCATION(S)			LAKE BLUFF

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 7				BIDDER			
DELINEATOR POSTS						MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
7-1	7' U-SHAPED GALVANIZED STEEL	1000.0	EACH		\$ -	\$ 10.82	\$ 10,820.00
TOTAL BID GROUP 7					\$ -		\$ 10,820.00

GROUP 8				BIDDER			
SIGN SUPPORT POSTS (12 Gauge Steel)						MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
8-1	2" X 2" X 9 FT.	1,000.0	EACH		\$ -	\$ 60.99	\$ 60,990.00
8-2	2" X 2" X 10 FT.	1,000.0	EACH		\$ -	\$ 67.70	\$ 67,700.00
8-3	2" X 2" X 11 FT.	400.0	EACH		\$ -	\$ 74.55	\$ 29,820.00
8-4	2" X 2" X 12 FT.	200.0	EACH		\$ -	\$ 81.32	\$ 16,264.00
8-5	2¼" X 2¼" X 41"	2,000.0	EACH		\$ -	\$ 26.23	\$ 52,460.00
TOTAL BID GROUP 8					\$ -		\$ 227,234.00

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 9				BIDDER			
SIGN MATERIALS (NO ASTM #)				MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO		3M COMPANY ST PAUL, MINNESOTA	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
TRANSPARENT FILMS (1170 SERIES) (VARIOUS COLORS)							
9-1	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 174.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,140.00
9-2	15" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170S)	30.0	ROLLS	\$ 217.50	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 4,275.00
9-3	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	6.0	ROLLS	\$ 261.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 1,026.00
9-4	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 348.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,280.00
9-5	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00
9-6	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 522.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 3,420.00
9-7	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 696.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 912.00
CLEAR TRANSFER TAPE (NO ASTM#)							
9-8	9" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 83.25	\$ 83.25	\$ 60.75	\$ 60.75
9-9	12" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 111.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00
9-10	18" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 166.50	\$ 333.00	\$ 121.50	\$ 243.00
9-11	24" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00
PROTECTIVE OVERLAY FILM (NO ASTM#) 3M 1160 OR EQUIVALENT							
9-12	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 1160)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 283.50	\$ 567.00	\$ 196.50	\$ 393.00
9-13	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 1160)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 850.50	\$ 850.50	\$ 589.50	\$ 589.50
3M 680 CR OR EQUIVALENT VEHICLE MARKINGS FLEXIBLE/REMOVABLE							
9-14	1" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 238.75
9-15	3" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 143.25	\$ 716.25
9-16	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 859.50	\$ 4,297.50
9-17	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 5,730.00
9-18	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,852.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 1,432.50	\$ 7,162.50
9-19	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 8,595.00

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 9				BIDDER			
SIGN MATERIALS (NO ASTM #)				MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO		3M COMPANY ST PAUL, MINNESOTA	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
VEHICLE MARKINGS 3M 1J680 CR OR EQUIV							
9-20	24" X 50 YDS. (3M IJ680CR)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 777.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 3,438.00
9-21	30" X 50 YDS. (3M IJ680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 972.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 1,432.50	\$ 7,162.50
9-22	36" X 50 YDS. (3M IJ680CR)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,165.50	\$ 3,496.50	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 5,157.00
9-23	48" X 50 YDS. (3M IJ680CR)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 4,584.00
SIGN MATERIALS ASTM TYPE III & TYPE IV PRISMATIC - REFLECTIVE SHEETING (VARIOUS COLORS)							
9-24	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 167.63	\$ 335.26	\$ 87.75	\$ 175.50
9-25	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 223.50	\$ 670.50	\$ 117.00	\$ 351.00
9-26	15" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 279.38	\$ 279.38	\$ 146.25	\$ 146.25
9-27	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 335.25	\$ 1,005.75	\$ 175.50	\$ 526.50
9-28	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 447.00	\$ 1,341.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 702.00
9-29	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 558.75	\$ 1,676.25	\$ 292.50	\$ 877.50
9-30	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 670.50	\$ 1,341.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 702.00
9-31	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 894.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 458.00
PRESTRIPED BARRICADE (VARIOUS COLORS)							
9-32	6" X 50 YDS. (3M 3334/3336)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 134.66	\$ 134.66	\$ 108.75	\$ 108.75
9-33	8" X 50 YDS. (3M 3334/3336)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 179.55	\$ 179.55	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
9-34	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 3334/3336)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 217.50	\$ 217.50

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 9				BIDDER			
SIGN MATERIALS (NO ASTM #)				MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO		3M COMPANY ST PAUL, MINNESOTA	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SIGN MATERIALS ASTM PROPOSED TY.XI							
(VARIOUS COLORS)							
9-35	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 336.38	\$ 1,009.14	\$ 212.63	\$ 637.89
9-36	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	8.0	ROLLS	\$ 448.50	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 283.50	\$ 2,268.00
9-37	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	8.0	ROLLS	\$ 672.75	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 425.25	\$ 3,402.00
9-38	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 897.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 5,670.00
9-39	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,121.25	\$ 5,606.25	\$ 708.75	\$ 3,543.75
9-40	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	8.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,345.50	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 850.50	\$ 6,804.00
9-41	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 5,670.00
(FLUORESCENT YELLOW GREEN)							
9-42	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 336.38	\$ 1,009.14	\$ 212.63	\$ 637.89
9-43	21 1/4" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 784.88	\$ 2,354.64	\$ 496.13	\$ 1,488.39
9-44	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,121.25	\$ 3,363.75	\$ 708.75	\$ 2,126.25
9-45	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,345.50	\$ 6,727.50	\$ 850.50	\$ 4,252.50
(FLUORESCENT YELLOW)							
9-46	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 336.38	\$ 1,009.14	\$ 212.63	\$ 637.89
9-47	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 897.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 1,134.00
9-48	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,121.25	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 708.75	\$ 1,417.50
9-49	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,345.50	\$ 4,036.50	\$ 850.50	\$ 2,551.50
(FLUORESCENT ORANGE)							
9-50	3" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 116.63	\$ 233.26	\$ 70.88	\$ 141.76
9-51	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	SHEET	\$ 933.00	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 1,134.00
9-52	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,166.25	\$ 2,332.50	\$ 708.75	\$ 1,417.50
9-53	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,399.50	\$ 2,799.00	\$ 850.50	\$ 1,701.00
9-54	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1,134.00
RETRO-REFLECTIVE CONSPICUITY SHEETING 3M 983 OR EQUIVALENT (VARIOUS COLORS) [Includes ANY and ALL colors]							
9-55	2" X 50 YDS. (3M 983)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 695.00
9-56	3" X 50 YDS. (3M 983)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 205.50	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 104.25	\$ 1,042.50

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 9				BIDDER			
SIGN MATERIALS (NO ASTM #)				MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO		3M COMPANY ST PAUL, MINNESOTA	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NON-REFLECTIVE 3M 7725 SERIES OR EQUIVALENT							
9-57	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 7725 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,280.00
9-58	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 7725 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 543.75	\$ 5,437.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00
9-59	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 7725 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 652.50	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 3,420.00
ASTM TYPE 1 ENGINEER GRADE 3M 3290 OR EQUIVALENT							
9-60	6" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 92.25	\$ 92.25	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50
9-61	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 138.38	\$ 138.38	\$ 78.75	\$ 78.75
9-62	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 184.50	\$ 184.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00
9-63	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 276.75	\$ 276.75	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50
9-64	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 369.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
9-65	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 461.25	\$ 461.25	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
9-66	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 553.50	\$ 553.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
9-67	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 738.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
PROTECTIVE OVERLAY FILM (NO ASTM#) 3M 8519 OR EQUIVALENT							
9-68	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	8.0	ROLLS	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 996.00
9-69	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 258.75	\$ 258.75	\$ 186.75	\$ 186.75
9-70	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 249.00
9-71	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 431.25	\$ 431.25	\$ 311.25	\$ 311.25
9-72	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 517.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 373.50	\$ 373.50
TOTAL BID GROUP 9					\$ 184,525.55		\$ 130,779.82

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-0000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 10							
SIGN BASES (BLANKS)						MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10-1	6" x 12" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.95	\$ 97.50
10-2	6" x 18" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.93	\$ 146.50
10-3	6" x 24" .080	20.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.90	\$ 78.00
10-4	6" x 30" .080	20.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.88	\$ 97.60
10-5	6" x 36" .080	20.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.85	\$ 117.00
10-6	9" x 24" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.85	\$ 292.50
10-7	9" x 30" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7.31	\$ 731.00
10-8	9" x 36" .080	150.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.78	\$ 1,317.00
10-9	9" x 42" .080	15.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.24	\$ 153.60
10-10	12" x 12" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.90	\$ 195.00
10-11	12" x 18" .080	250.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,462.50
10-12	12" x 24" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7.80	\$ 780.00
10-13	12" x 30" .080	75.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9.75	\$ 731.25
10-14	12" x 36" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.70	\$ 2,340.00
10-15	12" x 42" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.65	\$ 2,730.00
10-16	12" x 48" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.60	\$ 3,120.00
10-17	12" x 54" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17.55	\$ 3,510.00
10-18	12" x 96" .125	12.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48.67	\$ 584.04
10-19	15" x 21" .080	300.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.53	\$ 2,559.00
10-20	15" x 30" .080	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12.19	\$ 121.90
10-21	15" x 36" .080	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.63	\$ 146.30
10-22	18" x 18" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.78	\$ 1,756.00
10-23	18" x 24" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.70	\$ 2,340.00
10-24	18" x 30" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.63	\$ 1,463.00
10-25	18" x 36" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17.55	\$ 1,755.00
10-26	18" x 42" .080	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.48	\$ 204.80
10-27	18" x 48" .080	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.40	\$ 234.00

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-0000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 10						MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
SIGN BASES (BLANKS)							
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10-28	18" x 54" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26.33	\$ 658.25
10-29	18" x 60" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29.25	\$ 731.25
10-30	18" x 66" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32.18	\$ 804.50
10-31	18" x 72" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.10	\$ 877.50
10-32	18" x 78" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38.03	\$ 950.75
10-33	18" x 84" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.95	\$ 2,047.50
10-34	24" x 24" .080	75.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.60	\$ 1,170.00
10-35	24" x 30" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,900.00
10-36	24" x 36" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.40	\$ 2,340.00
10-37	24" x 48" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31.20	\$ 780.00
10-38	30" x 30" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24.38	\$ 2,438.00
10-39	30" x 30" .080 DIAMOND (CLEAN UP CREW)	50.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24.38	\$ 1,219.00
10-40	30" x 36" .080	300.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29.25	\$ 8,775.00
10-41	30" x 42" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34.13	\$ 853.25
10-42	36" x 36" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.10	\$ 7,020.00
10-43	36" x 42" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.95	\$ 1,023.75
10-44	36" x 48" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,170.00
10-45	18" x 18" x 18" TRIANGLE (YIELD) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.77	\$ 47.70
10-46	24" x 24" x 24" TRIANGLE (YIELD) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.48	\$ 84.80
10-47	30" x 30" x 30" TRIANGLE (YIELD) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.25	\$ 132.50
10-48	36" x 36" x 36" TRIANGLE (YIELD) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19.07	\$ 190.70
10-49	18" x 18" OCTAGON .080	50.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.15	\$ 307.50
10-50	24" x 24" OCTAGON .080	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.60	\$ 390.00
10-51	30" x 30" OCTAGON .080	200.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24.38	\$ 4,876.00
10-52	36" x 36" OCTAGON .080	125.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.10	\$ 4,387.50
10-53	18" CIRCLE (RXR) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.15	\$ 61.50
10-54	30" CIRCLE (RXR) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24.38	\$ 243.80

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-0000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 10							
SIGN BASES (BLANKS)				MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO			
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10-55	36" CIRCLE (RXR) .080	15.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.10	\$ 526.50
10-56	24" x 24" COUNTY SHIELD .080	150.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17.72	\$ 2,658.00
10-57	30" x 30" PENTAGON .080	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24.38	\$ 243.80
10-58	36" x 36" PENTAGON .080	50.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.10	\$ 1,755.00
10-59	36" x 48" x 48" TRIANGLE (NPP)	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.10	\$ 877.50
10-60	9" x 24" .125	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9.13	\$ 228.25
10-61	9" x 30" .125	50.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.40	\$ 570.00
10-62	9" x 36" .125	50.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.68	\$ 684.00
10-63	9" x 42" .125	100.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.96	\$ 1,596.00
10-64	9" x 48" .125	75.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18.24	\$ 1,368.00
10-65	18" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45.60	\$ 456.00
10-66	18" x 66" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.16	\$ 501.60
10-67	18" x 72" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54.72	\$ 547.20
10-68	18" x 78" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 59.28	\$ 592.80
10-69	18" x 84" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 63.84	\$ 638.40
10-70	18" x 96" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 72.96	\$ 729.60
10-71	24" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.80	\$ 608.00
10-72	24" x 96" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 97.28	\$ 972.80
10-73	30" x 48" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.80	\$ 608.00
10-74	30" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76.00	\$ 760.00
10-75	30" x 66" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83.60	\$ 836.00
10-76	30" x 72" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 91.20	\$ 912.00
10-77	36" x 48" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 72.96	\$ 729.60
10-78	36" x 60" .125	25.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 91.20	\$ 2,280.00
10-79	36" x 72" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 109.44	\$ 1,094.40
10-80	36" x 96" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 145.92	\$ 1,459.20
10-81	42" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 106.40	\$ 1,064.00

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 10							
SIGN BASES (BLANKS)				MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO			
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10-82	48" x 48" .125 DIAMOND	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 97.28	\$ 972.80
10-83	48" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 121.60	\$ 1,216.00
10-84	48" x 72" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 145.99	\$ 1,459.90
MISCELLANEOUS SIZED SIGN BLANKS							
10-85	0.08	100.0	SQ FT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.88	\$ 488.00
10-86	0.125	100.0	SQ FT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7.61	\$ 761.00
TOTAL BID GROUP 10					\$ -		\$ 106,738.59

Let Date: September 14, 2021

2022 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 22-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 11					BIDDER	
RESERVED						
GROUP 12					BIDDER	
RESERVED						
GROUP 13					BIDDER	
LIQUID CALCIUM AND MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE DEICER/ ANTI-ICER WITH SUGARED SUGAR BEET MOLASSES CORROSION INHIBITOR					K-TECH SPECIALITY COATINGS, INC. ASHLEY, INDIANA	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
13	LIQUID CALCIUM AND MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE DEICER/ANTI-ICER WITH SUGARED SUGAR BEET MOLASSES CORROSION INHIBITOR	60000.0	GALLON	\$1.56	\$ 93,600.00	
TOTAL BID GROUP 13						\$ 93,600.00